rm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	10-05-2007
AR Collection 0651-0027 (eyn. 6/30/2	10-05-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	1	
o the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103450787	documents or the new address(es) below.
	100450707	
		:1
	: :==:=:  EE:  CEE:  CEE:  CEE:  CEE:  CEE:  CEE:  CEE:  CEE:  CEE:  CEE:	
Collection 0031-0027 texp. 0/30/2		

	المراجع في المراجع في المراجع في المراجع المراجع في المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع ال
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gatish IP, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Texas Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ June 11, 2007 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Correcting assignee's name on	Name: Medical Edge Healthcare Group, Inc. Internal Address: 9229 IBJ Freeway, Suite 250 Street Address: 9229 IBJ Freeway, Suite 250 City: Dallas State: Texas Country: USA Zip: 75243
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/539,506  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "Sleep Healers" in I.C. 16, "Sleep Healers" Sleep Better: and "TienaHealth"	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3108295, 3115465, 3188068  Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John J. Sheedy	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Goins, Underkofler, Crawford & Langdon, LLP  Street Address: 1201 Elm St. Suite 4800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: Texas Zip: 75270	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>214-969-5454</u> Fax Number: <u>214-969-5902</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ishee live quel com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  John J. Sheedy  Name of Person Signing	. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  9

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

20/04/2007 DBYRNE 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

To the Director of the U.S. Faterit and Trademark Office; Ple	25542 sase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Gatish IP, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Namewedical Hege Health-Care Group, Inc
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other	Internal Madical Fdge Health care Group Address:  Street Address: 9229 IGJ Freeway, Suite 250 City: Dallas
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Texas</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Yes N	State: Texas  Country: USA Zlp: 75243
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) June 11, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Texas  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	Id Identification or description of the Trademark.
"Sleep Healers" in I.C. 16, "Sleep Hea Sleep Better" and "Tiena Health"	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "Sleep Healers" in I.C. 16, "Sleep Hea	3115465, 3188068  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  lers" in I.C. 44, "Sleep Healers
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "Sleep Healers" in I.C. 16, "Sleep Healers" and "TienaHealth"  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): lers" in I.C. 44, "Sleep Healers  6. Total number of applications and
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing "Sleep Healers" in I.C. 16, "Sleep Hea Sleep Better" and "TienaHealth"  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Sheedy Internal Address: Goins, Underkofler, Crawford & Langdon, ILP	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): lers" in I.C. 44, "Sleep Healers  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$160.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

07/10/20

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 3

WHEREAS, Gatish owns certain trademark rights as more specifically identified below (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gatish does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Med Edge, and its successors and assigns, Gatish's entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims, demands, causes of action or the like he may have, either at law or in equity, arising out of any actual or alleged past, present or future infringement of the Trademark. As used herein, the "Trademark" shall mean: (i) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3115465, "Sleep Healers"; (ii) any substitutes, extensions, renewals, supplementary protection certificates or foreign counterparts of (i); and (iii) any and all trademarks which are granted on any of (i) and (ii).

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Gatish has caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered, as of the date first indicated above.

GATISH IP, Ltd

By Its General Partner

923 Partners Management, LLC

Dr. Scott Conard, President

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ JUN 1 1 2007

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made
This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of (the "Effective Date"), by and between Gatish
IP, Ltd ("Gatish"), and Medical Edge Health Care Group, Inc., a Texas Corporation,
("Med Edge") having a mailing address of 9229 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250, Dallas, TX
<del>75243</del> .

WHEREAS, Gatish owns certain trademark rights as more specifically identified below (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gatish does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Med Edge, and its successors and assigns, Gatish's entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims, demands, causes of action or the like he may have, either at law or in equity, arising out of any actual or alleged past, present or future infringement of the Trademark. As used herein, the "Trademark" shall mean: (i) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3115465, "Sleep Healers"; (ii) any substitutes, extensions, renewals, supplementary protection certificates or foreign counterparts of (i); and (iii) any and all trademarks which are granted on any of (i) and (ii).

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Gatish has caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered, as of the date first indicated above.

GATISH IP, Ltd

By Its General Partner

923 Partners Management, LLC

Dr. Scott Conard, President

Date: JUN 1 1 2007

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made
This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of NOV - 1 2006 (the "Effective Date"), by and between
Satish IP, Ltd ("Gatish"), and Medical Edge Health Care Group, Inc., a Texas
Corporation, ("Med Edge") having a mailing address of 9229 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250,
Dallas, TX 75243.

WHEREAS, Gatish owns certain trademark rights as more specifically identified below (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gatish does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Med Edge, and its successors and assigns, Gatish's entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims, demands, causes of action or the like he may have, either at law or in equity, arising out of any actual or alleged past, present or future infringement of the Trademark. As used herein, the "Trademark" shall mean: (i) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3108295, "Sleep Healers"; (ii) any substitutes, extensions, renewals, supplementary protection certificates or foreign counterparts of (i); and (iii) any and all trademarks which are granted on any of (i) and (ii).

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Gatish has caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered, as of the date first indicated above.

GATISH IP, Ltd By Its General Partner 923 Partners Management, LLC

Dr. Scott Conard, President

Date: JUN 1 1 2007

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of NOV - 1 2006, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Gatish IP, Ltd ("Gatish"), and Medical Edge Health Care Group, Inc., a Texas Corporation, ("Med Edge") having a mailing address of 9229 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250, Dallas, TX 75243.

WHEREAS, Gatish owns certain trademark rights as more specifically identified below (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gatish does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Med Edge, and its successors and assigns, Gatish's entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims, demands, causes of action or the like he may have, either at law or in equity, arising out of any actual or alleged past, present or future infringement of the Trademark. As used herein, the "Trademark" shall mean: (i) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3108295, "Sleep Healers"; (ii) any substitutes, extensions, renewals, supplementary protection certificates or foreign counterparts of (i); and (iii) any and all trademarks which are granted on any of (i) and (ii).

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Gatish has caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered, as of the date first indicated above.

GATISH IP, Ltd

By Its General Partner

923 Partners Management, LLC

Dr. Scott Conard, President

Date: JUN 1 1 2007

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of NOV - 1 2006, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Gatish IP, Ltd ("Gatish"), and Medical Edge Health Care Group, Inc., a Texas Corporation, ("Med Edge") having a mailing address of 9229 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250, Dallas, TX 75243.

WHEREAS, Gatish owns certain trademark rights as more specifically identified below (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Conard does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Med Edge, and its successors and assigns, Gatish's entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims, demands, causes of action or the like he may have, either at law or in equity, arising out of any actual or alleged past, present or future infringement of the Trademark. As used herein, the "Trademark" shall mean: (i) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3188068, "Sleep Healers Sleep Better"; (ii) any substitutes, extensions, renewals, supplementary protection certificates or foreign counterparts of (i); and (iii) any and all trademarks which are granted on any of (i) and (ii).

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Gatish has caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered, as of the date first indicated above.

GATISH IP, Ltd By Its General Partner

923 Partners Management, LLC

Dr. Scott Conard, President

Date: <u>JUN 1 1 2007</u>

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of NOV - 1 2006, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Gatish IP, Ltd ("Gatish"), and Medical Edge Health Care Group, Inc., a Texas Corporation, ("Med Edge") having a mailing address of 9229 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250, Dallas, TX 75243.

WHEREAS, Gatish owns certain trademark rights as more specifically identified below (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Conard does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Med Edge, and its successors and assigns, Gatish's entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims, demands, causes of action or the like he may have, either at law or in equity, arising out of any actual or alleged past, present or future infringement of the Trademark. As used herein, the "Trademark" shall mean: (i) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3188068, "Sleep Healers Sleep Better"; (ii) any substitutes, extensions, renewals, supplementary protection certificates or foreign counterparts of (i); and (iii) any and all trademarks which are granted on any of (i) and (ii).

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Gatish has caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered, as of the date first indicated above.

GATISH IP, Ltd By Its General Partner 923 Partners Management, LLC

Dr. Scott Conard, President

Date: <u>JUN 1 1 2007</u>

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of November 1, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Gatish IP, Ltd ("Gatish"), and Medical Edge Health Care Group, Inc., a Texas Corporation, ("Med Edge") having a mailing address of 9229 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250, Dallas, TX 75243.

WHEREAS, Gatish owns certain trademark rights as more specifically identified below (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gatish does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Med Edge, and its successors and assigns, Gatish's entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims, demands, causes of action or the like he may have, either at law or in equity, arising out of any actual or alleged past, present or future infringement of the Trademark. As used herein, the "Trademark" shall mean: (i) U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78/539,506, "TienaHealth"; (ii) any substitutes, extensions, renewals, supplementary protection certificates or foreign counterparts of (i); and (iii) any and all trademarks which are granted on any of (i) and (ii).

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Gatish has caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered, as of the date first indicated above.

GATISH IP, Ltd

By Its General Partner

923 Partners Management, LLC

Dr. Scott Conard, President

Date: <u>JUN 1 1 2007</u>

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of November 1, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Gatish IP, Ltd ("Gatish"), and Medical Edge Health Care Group, Inc., a Texas Corporation, ("Med Edge") having a mailing address of 9229 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250, Dallas, TX 75243.

WHEREAS, Gatish owns certain trademark rights as more specifically identified below (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gatish does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Med Edge, and its successors and assigns, Gatish's entire right, title and interest in the Trademark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims, demands, causes of action or the like he may have, either at law or in equity, arising out of any actual or alleged past, present or future infringement of the Trademark. As used herein, the "Trademark" shall mean: (i) U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78/539,506, "TienaHealth"; (ii) any substitutes, extensions, renewals, supplementary protection certificates or foreign counterparts of (i); and (iii) any and all trademarks which are granted on any of (i) and (ii).

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Gatish has caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered, as of the date first indicated above.

RECORDED: 10/04/2007

GATISH IP, Ltd By Its General Partner 923 Partners Management, LLC

Dr. Scott Conard, President

Date: JUN 1 1 2007